Resolution approving Request of Rivoli Theatre, Inc. dba Rivoli Theatre to modify address and premise description for Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor License, Indoor Cabaret License and Theatre License at 117 4th St. N.

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that Rivoli Theatre, Inc. dba Rivoli Theatre, the holder of a Combination "Class B" Beer and Liquor License, Indoor Cabaret License and Threatre License, located at 117 4<sup>th</sup> St. N. is hereby authorized to modify its address and premise description in accordance with their request.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such modifications shall be in compliance with any and all state and local regulations including County Health Department Regulations, Fire Prevention & Building Safety and Police Department regulations.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin